year ended 30 June 2017 and are set out in Section 9.9. The pro
forma assumptions on which the pro forma financial information
has been based are set out in sections 9.6 below.

9.5  PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION

Set out below is the pro forma statement of financial position.
It has been prepared using the 30 June 2017, audited
financial statements for both 5G Networks and Enspire. The
financial statements for 5G Networks have been prepared on
a consolidated basis and include its subsidiary, 5G Network
Operations Pty Ltd. It shows the hypothetical statement of
financial position including the factors listed in section 9.6.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION9 9.1  INTRODUCTION

Purchase price

Cash consideration $800,000

Share component $1,000,000

Total $1,800,000

63

FINANCIAL INFORMATION9 9.5  PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Note 5G
Networks

Post year
end and pre-
IPO raising

Enspire
Impact of
Enspire

Acquisition

Impact of
listing

(Minimum)

Impact of
Listing

(Maximum)

Pro forma
total

(Minimum)

Pro forma
total

(Maximum)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 238,804 560,000 582,099 (800,000) 3,346,989 3,720,127 3,927,892 4,301,030

Trade and other receivables 4.1 97,936 - 214,332 - - 312,268 312,268

Income tax refund due - - 236,819 - - 236,819 236,819

Other - - 58,841 - - 58,841 58,841

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 336,740 560,000 1,092,091 (800,000) 3,346,989 3,720,127 4,535,820 4,908,958

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Other receivables 4.1 70,000 - - - - 70,000 70,000

Property, plant and equipment 4.2 23,880 - 377,221 - - 401,101 401,101

Goodwill 4.3 - - - 1,251,359 - - 1,251,359 1,251,359

Deferred tax 13,863 - 34,973 - - 48,836 48,836

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

ASSETS
107,743 - 412,194 1,251,359 - - 1,771,296 1,771,296

TOTAL ASSETS 444,483 560,000 1,504,285 451,359 3,346,989 3,720,127 6,307,116 6,680,254

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 4.4 24,516 - 300,916 - - 325,432 325,432

Borrowings 4.5 - - 131,493 - - 131,493 131,493

Employee benefits 4.6 - - 103,939 - - 103,939 103,939

Other liabilities 4.7 3,000 - 93,874 - - 96,874 96,874

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 27,516 - 630,222 - - 657,738 657,738

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings 4.5 - - 156,417 - - 156,417 156,417

Employee benefits 4.6 - - 82,080 - - 82,080 82,080

Other 4.7 - - 86,925 - - 86,925 86,925

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES - - 325,422 - - 325,422 325,422

TOTAL LIABILITIES 27,516 - 955,644 - - 983,160 983,160

NET ASSETS 416,967 560,000 548,641 451,359 3,346,989 3,720,127 5,323,956 5,697,094

EQUITY

Issued capital 4.8 520,002 560,000 130,000 870,000 3,736,000 4,109,600 5,816,002 6,189,602

Retained profits - 418,641 (418,641) (389,011) (389,473) (492,046) (492,508)

TOTAL EQUITY 416,967 560,000 548,641 451,359 3,346,989 3,720,127 5,323,956 5,697,094

64

9.6  ASSUMPTIONS USED IN PREPARING
THE PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL
POSITION

The pro forma statement of financial position has been
prepared for the Group as at 30 June 2017, and incorporates
the following transactions and events, as if they had all taken